### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |  |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| U.S. BANK NATIONAL<br>ASSOCIATION |          | 104/25/2013 1  | National Banking<br>Association: UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DENT WIZARD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4710 Earth City Expressway            |  |
| City:           | Bridgeton                             |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 63044-3831                            |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE                 |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                              |  |
|----------------|----------|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 85447055 | STAR                                   |  |
| Serial Number: | 85446842 | SOLUTIONS TO AUTOMOTIVE RECONDITIONING |  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,hserbin@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 100 N Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18876.015006 DENT WIZARD   |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal |  |
|                         |                            |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0699 85447055

8 00.398 HO

| Signature:   | /Vicky R. Bantug/ |
|--|-------------------|
| Date:  | 04/29/2013        |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=US Bank Security Agreement Release#page1.tif source=US Bank Security Agreement Release#page2.tif source=US Bank Security Agreement Release#page3.tif source=US Bank Security Agreement Release#page4.tif source=US Bank Security Agreement Release#page5.tif source=US Bank Security Agreement Release#page6.tif |                   |

#### FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 25 day of April, 2013, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Agent"), in favor of DENT WIZARD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (Southwest), a Delaware corporation ("Debtor").

The Agent hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of November 30, 2011, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2012, at reel and frame number 4814/0437 and any and all liens on and security interests in the Debtor's right, title and interest in to any and all Patents including, but not limited to those described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto and any and all patent applications including, but not limited to those described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto; any and all Trademarks including, but not limited to those described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto and any and all trademark applications including, but not limited to those described more fully in Schedule D attached hereto; any and all Licenses including but not limited to those described more fully in Schedule E; the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and all proceeds, including without limitation, proceeds which constitute property of the types described by the Patents, Trademarks, Licenses and goodwill of Debtor's business, and any indemnities, warranties, and guarantees payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the Patents, Trademarks, Licenses and goodwill of Debtor's business.

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement, as applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:  $\subseteq$ 

Name: <u>Christopher Gibson</u>
Title: <u>Assistant Vice President</u>

5726293

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

None.

-2-

5726293

## SCHEDULE B

U.S. Patent Applications

None.

-3-

5726293

## SCHEDULE C

## U.S. Federal and State Trademarks

None.

Domain Names

Getstar.biz

-4-

5726293

## SCHEDULE D

# U.S. Trademark Applications

| Countr | y Mark                                    | Serial No. | Reg. Date  |
|--------|---|------------|------------|
| U.S.   | STAR                                      | 85447055   | 10/13/2011 |
| U.S.   | SOLUTIONS TO AUTOMOTIVE<br>RECONDITIONING | 85446842   | 10/13/2011 |
|        |   |            |            |

- 5 -

5726293

## SCHEDULE E

<u>Licenses</u>

None.

5726293 ~ 6 ~

**RECORDED: 04/29/2013**